Form PTO-1594 RE-U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102720576 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Zinus Inc NORTHPOLE LIMITED Internal Address: Individual(s) Street Address: 7068 KOLL CAUTER PARKWAY, #45 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Pleasanton State: CA Corporation-State Other ____ Individual(s) citizenship_ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other_ 4-03-2004 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 18/234,869 Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes 🍱 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Genna Huh 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40. Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 7068 Koll Center Parkway, #425 8. Deposit account number: 1 city: Pleasanton (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Genna Hug Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/13/2004 ECOOPER 00000053 78234869

01 FC:8521

..

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0526

WHEREAS, Zinus, Inc., a California Corporation located at 3333 Yale Way Fremont CA USA 94538, ("Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the title and goodwill of the trademark BODY IMPRESSIONS and the associated U.S. trademark application 78/234,869, for the goods and/or services identified therein (collectively the "Mark").

WHEREAS, NorthPole Limited, a Hong Kong Corporation, Unit 901, Tower 2, Silvercord 30 Canton Road, Tsirn Sha Tsui Kowloon, Hong Kong, ("Assignor") is the owner of the Mark and is desirous of transferring the title and goodwill associated therewith to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good a valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

*** Title

NorthPole Limited

DATE 4-3-04